03-26-2001

101648076

A/D 581.40

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patents & JCOZ Recidir BCT/PTO 3 1 JAN 2001

Attorney Docket No. P100725-00032

1.3101

ATENTS ONLY

Date: January 31, 2001

1 0, 0,	
To the Assistant Commis Please record the attached original	
Name of conveying party(les)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Katsuhiko ASAI; Koichi ISHIHARA	Name: SANYO MACHINE WORKS, LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 1, Aza Oka, Oaza Okimura, Nishiharucho,
☐ Yes	Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi 481-0043 Japan
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes 🛛 No
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other	
Execution Date: January 22, 2001	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ition date of the application is: January 22, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	es 🛮 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600	☑ Included in attached Check No. 309902
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
D1/2001 NNGUYEN 00000084 09744258 FC:581 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
	January 31, 2001 Date pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 011606 FRAME: 0537

Docket No.		

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	JTD. of 1, Aza Oka, Oaza	
Nishikasugai-gun, Aich	ni 481-0043 Japan	
ereby sells, assigns and transfers to nvention entitled	t of which is hereby acknowledged, (ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive	the undersigned ASSIGNOR right, title and interest to the
	gether Metal Plate Materi	als
therwise indicated below:	nt of the United States was executed	
*filed on	, Serial No	
	тау & Oram is hereby authorized to	
The ASSIGNOR agrees to a	xecute all papers necessary in connex	d also to execute separate sem necessary or expedient.
The ASSIGNOR agrees to enigation, or other legal proceeding entimulation, division, reissue or reexand to cooperate with the ASSIGNER occeding with such interference, lit	xecute all papers necessary in connects which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or a line every way possible in obtaining a ligation, or other legal proceeding.	etion with any interference, ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and
The ASSIGNOR agrees to exigation, or other legal proceeding attinuation, division, reissue or reexad to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE occeeding with such interference, lit I WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	xecute all papers necessary in connect which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or a in every way possible in obtaining a tigation, or other legal proceeding. resigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	etion with any interference, ag this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s).
The ASSIGNOR agrees to exigation, or other legal proceeding ntinuation, division, reissue or reexad to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE occeeding with such interference, lit	xecute all papers necessary in connect which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or a in every way possible in obtaining a tigation, or other legal proceeding. resigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	etion with any interference, ag this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s).
The ASSIGNOR agrees to exigation, or other legal proceeding ntinuation, division, reissue or reexa d to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE occeding with such interference, lit witness whereof, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGNEE (SIGNATURE)	xecute all papers necessary in connect which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or a line every way possible in obtaining a signation, or other legal proceeding. Trigged inventor(s) has (have) affixed Katsuhiko ASAI (TYPE NAME) KOICHI ISHIHARA	etion with any interference, any this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). TAN / 22 / 200/ TAN / 22 / 200/
The ASSIGNOR agrees to exigation, or other legal proceeding ntinuation, division, reissue or reexad to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE occeeding with such interference, lit	xecute all papers necessary in connects which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or a line every way possible in obtaining a ligation, or other legal proceeding.	etion with any interference, ng this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s).
The ASSIGNOR agrees to exigation, or other legal proceeding ntinuation, division, reissue or reexa d to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE occeeding with such interference, lit witness whereof, the under witness whereof, the under (SIGNATURE)	xecute all papers necessary in connect which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or a line every way possible in obtaining a signation, or other legal proceeding. Trigged inventor(s) has (have) affixed Katsuhiko ASAI (TYPE NAME) KOICHI ISHIHARA	etion with any interference, and this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). TAN / 22 / 220 / JATE) JAN / 22 / 200 / JAN / 200 /
The ASSIGNOR agrees to entigation, or other legal proceeding intinuation, division, reissue or reexist to cooperate with the ASSIGNER occeding with such interference, litter witness whereof, the under with the control of the cooperate with the ASSIGNER occeding with such interference, litter witness whereof, the under witness where of the cooperate with	xecute all papers necessary in connects which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or a line every way possible in obtaining a signation, or other legal proceeding. Trigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Katsuhiko ASAI (TYPE NAME) KOICHI ISHIHARA (TYPE NAME)	tion with any interference, and this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). TAN /22 /200/ (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to exigation, or other legal proceeding ntinuation, division, reissue or reexa d to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE occeeding with such interference, lit witness whereof, the under with the cooperate with the ASSIGNEE (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	wecute all papers necessary in connect which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or a line every way possible in obtaining a signation, or other legal proceeding. Trigged inventor(s) has (have) affixed Katsuhiko ASAI (TYPE NAME) KOICHI ISHIHARA (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	tion with any interference, any this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). TAN / 22 / 200/ (DATE) TAN / 22 / 200/ (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to exigation, or other legal proceeding ntinuation, division, reissue or reexa d to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE occeding with such interference, lit witness whereof, the under witness whereof, the under sign (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	xecute all papers necessary in connects which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or a line every way possible in obtaining a signation, or other legal proceeding. resigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Katsuhiko ASAI (TYPE NAME) KOICHI ISHIHARA (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	tion with any interference, and this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). TAN /22 /200/ (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to exigation, or other legal proceeding intimuation, division, reissue or reexist to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE occeding with such interference, little WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Matsukiki Casal (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	xecute all papers necessary in connect which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or a line every way possible in obtaining a signation, or other legal proceeding. Trigger inventor(s) has (have) affixed Katsuhiko ASAI (TYPE NAME) KOICHI ISHIHARA (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	tion with any interference, and this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). TAN / 22 / 200/ (DATE) TAN / 22 / 200/ (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to exigation, or other legal proceeding ontinuation, division, reissue or reexa to to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE roceeding with such interference, lit witness whereof, the under the control of th	xecute all papers necessary in connects which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or a line every way possible in obtaining a signation, or other legal proceeding. resigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Katsuhiko ASAI (TYPE NAME) KOICHI ISHIHARA (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	tion with any interference, and this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). TAN /22 /200/ (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)

RECORDED: 01/31/2001

[Insert

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s)]

ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

> PATENT REEL: 011606 FRAME: 0538